1
VCL-MX Version 3-STD (Standard Version)
E1, 2 Mbps 30 Channel Drop-Insert
Voice and Data Multiplexer
TM
Product Brochure & Data Sheet
-Copyright: Valiant Communications Limited - 2009 16
V

-Copyright: Valiant Communications Limited - 2009 16
18
Ordering Information
S. No. Part # Product Description Qty
1. VCL-MX-015-3 E1 Control Card.
2, E1s for Drop-Insert with In-Band Management. Version 3
1
2. VCL-MX-010-1497 (-) 48VDC Input Power Supply Card, 1
[Output : +5VDC, -5VDC, filtered -48VDC (for terminal cards)]
3. VCL-MX-NMS NMS / Telnet Management Card for connecting the multiplexer 1
to be managed in a LAN - allows the USER to assign a unique
IP address to each multiplexer connected in a LAN to be
Managed from a single point / Telnet - Optional
4a. VCL-MX-003-120-01 19" Shelf 3U High (Sub-rack) fitted with Connectorized 1
Backplane to accommodate 30 Voice and Data Channels
[14 Slots (10 + 4) for User Configurable Interface Cards]
[E1 120Ω RJ45] OR
4b. VCL-MX-003-120-02 19" Shelf 3U High (Sub-rack) fitted with Connectorized 1
Backplane to accommodate 30 Voice and Data Channels
[13 Slots (10 + 3) for User Configurable Interface Cards]
[E1 120Ω RJ45] [Supports Dual (2) Power Supply Card] OR
4c. VCL-MX-003-075 19" Shelf 3U High (Sub-rack) fitted with Connectorized 1
Backplane to accommodate 30 Voice and Data Channels
[14 Slots (10 + 4) for User Configurable Interface Cards]
[E1 75Ω BNC]
VCL-MX E1 Core System (Common Equipment)
VCL-MX Version 3-STD (Standard Version)
-Copyright: Valiant Communications Limited - 2009 16
19
VCL-MX, User Configurable Interfaces
VCL-MX Version 3-STD (Standard Version)
-Copyright: Valiant Communications Limited - 2009 16
S.No Part # Product Description
VCL-CB-025 2 Port VF, RT (FXS) @ @ 64Kbps Central Office Remote 1
Terminal Line Interface Card 10 (max) per System / Chassis
2. VCL-CB-027 2 Port VF, Hot-Line (FXS - Ring-Down) @ 64Kbps Line 1
Interface Card 10 (max) per System / Chassis
Qty
1.
3. VCL-CB-030 2 Port VF, CO (FXO) @ 64Kbps Central Office Line Interface Card 1
10 (max) per System / Chassis
4. VCL-CB-035-EXT 2 Port VF, E&M, 2 Wire / 4 Wire Trunk Line Interface Card 1
(Programmable Tx and Rx settings / VF range 0 to -15dB (gain),
10 (max) per System / Chassis
5. VCL-MX-040-1498 Ring Generator Card, Central Office Ring Generator 1
1 per System/ Chassis with FXS Interfaces
6. VCL-CB-045 2 Port, RS232, 50 Kbps to 19.2 Kbps DCE Asynchronous Data 1
Interface Card, 10 (max) per System / Chassis
7. VCL-MX-059 1 Port, Universal Synchronous Data Interface Card 1
V.35, V.36, RS530, X.21, V.11, DTE/DCE, "N" x 64Kbps
Synchronous Data Interface, User Selectable Data Rate of "N"
(1 thru 30) - DCE or DTE (User Configurable), 3 (max) or 4 (max)
per System / Chassis
8. VCL-CB-060 2 Port, G.703 @ 64kbps, Synchronous Co-directional Data 1
Interface
10 (max) per System / Chassis
9. VCL-CB-080 2 Port, iDSL Modem Central Office / ISP Multiplexer Side Card 1
transports 64 / 128 Kbps on a single twisted copper pair
upto 5 KM (ISDN DSL)
10 (max) per System / Chassis
10. VCL-MX-10BaseT 1 Port, Integrated 10BaseT Ethernet Bridge 64Kbps to 16Mbps 1
Bridge High Speed Synchronous Data Interface Card
User Selectable ("n" x 64) Bandwidth. "n" = 1 thru 30,
3 (max) or 4 (max) per System / Chassis
VCL-MX, User Configurable Interfaces
20
Optional and Accessories
Ordering Information
1. VCL-HRNS 1022 FXS/FXO 2 Port Connectorized Cable [2RJ11M-Open] 1
[1 cable each FXO/FXS card]
2. VCL-HRNS 1068 E&M 1 Port Connectorized Cable [RJ11M6P6C-Open] 1
[2 cables each E&M card]
3a. VCL-HRNS 1018 RS232 1 Port Connectorized Cable [RJ11M6P6C-DB9F] 1
[2 cables each RS232 card] OR
3b. VCL-HRNS 1074 RS232 1 Port Connectorized Cable [RJ11M6P6C-DB9M] 1
[2 cables each RS232 card]
4a. VCL-HRNS 1073 V.35 1 Port Connectorized Cable [DB25M-Winchester F] 1
[1 cable each V.35 card] OR
4b. VCL-HRNS 1075 V.35 1 Port Connectorized Cable [DB25M-Winchester M] 1
[1 cable each V.35 card]
5a. VCL-HRNS 1225V11F V.36/RS530/V.11 1 Port Connectorized Cable [DB25M-DB37F] 1
[1 cable each V.36/RS530 Card] OR
5b. VCL-HRNS 1225V11M V.36/RS530/V.11 1 Port Connectorized Cable [DB25M-DB37M] 1
[1 cable each V.36/RS530 card]
6a. VCL-HRNS 1225X21F X.21 1 Port Connectorized Cable [DB25M-DB25F] 1
[1 cable each X.21 Card] OR
6b. VCL-HRNS 1225X21M X.21 1 Port Connectorized Cable [DB25M-DB25M] 1
[1 cable each X.21 Card]
7a. VCL-HRNS 1020 G.703 1 Port Cross Connectorized Cable [RJ11M-RJ45M] 1
[2 cables each G.703 card]
7b. VCL-HRNS 1076 G.703 1 Port Parallel Connectorized Cable [RJ11M-RJ45M] 1
[2 cables each G.703 card]
8a. VCL-HRNS 1087 iDSL CO 2 Port Connectorized Cables [RJ11M-RJ45M] 1
[1 cables each iDSL card]
8b. VCL-HRNS 1088 iDSL RT 2 Port Connectorized Cables [RJ11M-DB9M] 1
[1 cables each iDSL card]
9. VCL-HRNS LAN Bridge Connectorized Cable [DB25M-RJ45M] 1
1225LBRJ45M [1 cable each Integrated 10BaseT Bridge card]
10. UMIKitMXV3STD System Core Cables, Installation Accessories, Documentation, 1
System User Manual, System User Manual Disk etc
S.No. Part # Product Description Qty
VCL-MX Version 3-STD (Standard Version)